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Primary Care Trust Configurations 

England
KEY
1	 Northumberland Care Trust 
2	 Newcastle 
3	 North Tyneside
4	 Gateshead
5	 South Tyneside
6	 Sunderland Teaching
7	 County Durham
8	 Hartlepool
9	 Darlington
10	 Stockton-on-Tees Teaching
11	 Middlesbrough
12	 Redcar and Cleveland
13	 Cumbria
14	 North Lancashire
15	 Blackpool
16	 East Lancashire 
17	 Sefton 
18	 Central Lancashire 
19	 Blackburn with Darwen 	
	 Teaching 
20	 Wirral 
21	 Liverpool 
22	 Knowsley 
23	 Halton and St. Helens 
24	 Ashton, Leigh and Wigan 
25	 Bolton 
26	 Bury 
27	 Rochdale, Heywood 	
	 and Middleton 
28	 Warrington 
29	 Salford Teaching 
30	 Trafford 
31	 Manchester 
32	 Oldham 
33	 Tameside and Glossop 
34	 Stockport 
35	 West Cheshire 
36	 East Cheshire 
37	 North Yorkshire and York 
38	 Bradford and Airedale 	
	 Teaching 
39	 Leeds 
40	 Calderdale 
41	 Kirklees 
42	 Wakefield 
43	 Barnsley 
44	 Sheffield 
45	 Rotherham 
46	 Doncaster 
47	 East Riding of Yorkshire 
48	 Hull Teaching 
49	 North Lincolnshire 
50	 North East Lincolnshire 

For full details see overleaf

London

LONDON
122	Hillingdon 
123	Harrow 
124	Barnet 
125	Enfield 
126	Haringey Teaching 
127	Waltham Forest 
128	Redbridge 
129	Havering 
130	Ealing 
131	Brent Teaching 
132	Camden 
133	 Islington 
134	City and Hackney Teaching
135	Newham 
136	Barking and Dagenham 
137	Hammersmith and Fulham 
138	Kensington and Chelsea 
139	Westminster 
140	Tower Hamlets 
141	Hounslow 
142	Richmond and Twickenham 
143	Wandsworth Teaching
144	Lambeth 
145	Southwark 
146	Lewisham 
147	Greenwich Teaching 
148	Bexley Care Trust 
149	Kingston 
150	Sutton and Merton 
151	Croydon 
152	Bromley 

51	 North Staffordshire 	
52	 Stoke on Trent Teaching 
53	 Shropshire County 
54	 Telford and Wrekin 
55	 South Staffordshire 
56	 Wolverhampton City 
57	 Walsall Teaching 
58	 Dudley 
59	 Sandwell 
60	 Heart of Birmingham 	
	 Teaching 
61	 Birmingham East 	
	 and North 
62	 South Birmingham 
63	 Solihull 
64	 Coventry Teaching 
65	 Herefordshire 
66	 Worcestershire 
67	 Warwickshire 
68	 Derbyshire County
69	 Derby City 
70	 Bassetlaw 
71	 Nottingham City
72	 Nottinghamshire County 	
	 Teaching
73	 Lincolnshire Teaching
74	 Leicester City Teaching
75	 Leicestershire County 	
	 and Rutland
76	 Northamptonshire Teaching
77	 Peterborough
78	 Norfolk
79	 Cambridgeshire
80	 Suffolk
81	 Great Yarmouth and	
	 Waveney Teaching
82	 Bedfordshire 
83	 Luton Teaching 
84	 West Hertfordshire 
85	 East and North Hertfordshire 
86	 West Essex 
87	 Mid Essex 
88	 North East Essex 

89	 South West Essex 	
	 Teaching
90	 South East Essex 
91	 Gloucestershire 
92	 South Gloucestershire 
93	 Bristol Teaching
94	 North Somerset 
95	 Bath and North East 	
	 Somerset 
96	 Swindon 
97	 Wiltshire 
98	 Cornwall and Isles of Scilly 
99	 Plymouth Teaching 
100	Devon 
101	Torbay Care Trust 
102	Somerset 
103	Dorset 
104	Bournemouth and Poole 	
	 Teaching
105	Oxfordshire 
106	Buckinghamshire 
107	Milton Keynes 
108	Berkshire West 
109	Berkshire East Teaching
110	Hampshire 
111	Southampton City 
112	Portsmouth City Teaching 
113	 Isle of Wight Healthcare 
114	Surrey 
115	West Kent 
116	Medway Teaching 
117	Eastern and Coastal 	
	 Kent Teaching
118	West Sussex Teaching
119	Brighton and Hove 	
	 City Teaching
120	East Sussex Downs 	
	 and Weald 
121	Hastings and Rother
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Map is for illustrative purposes only. 

Map shows proposed boundaries 	
of PCTs. Actual boundaries to 	
be prescribed by statutory 	
orders. Names of PCTs 	
subject to final approval.

Teaching status to 	
be confirmed.



1	 Northumberland Care Trust 	 311,000
2	 Newcastle 	 269,000
3	 North Tyneside	  191,000
4	 Gateshead	 191,000
5	 South Tyneside	 151,000
6	 Sunderland Teaching	 283,000
7	 County Durham	 497,000
8	 Hartlepool	 90,000
9	 Darlington	 99,000
10	 Stockton-on-Tees Teaching	 186,000
11	 Middlesbrough	 139,000
12	 Redcar and Cleveland	 138,000
13	 Cumbria	 495,000
14	 North Lancashire	 322,000
15	 Blackpool	 143,000
16	 East Lancashire	 382,000
17	 Sefton	 282,000
18	 Central Lancashire	 449,000
19	 Blackburn with Darwen Teaching	 140,000
20	 Wirral	 313,000
21	 Liverpool	 444,000
22	 Knowsley	 150,000
23	 Halton and St. Helens	 296,000
24	 Ashton, Leigh and Wigan	 305,000
25	 Bolton	 265,000
26	 Bury	 182,000
27	 Rochdale, Heywood and Middleton	 206,000
28	 Warrington	 194,000
29	 Salford Teaching	 216,000
30	 Trafford	 213,000
31	 Manchester	 437,000
32	 Oldham	 218,000
33	 Tameside and Glossop	 247,000
34	 Stockport	 282,000
35	 West Cheshire	 233,000
36	 East Cheshire	 447,000
37	 North Yorkshire and York	 765,000
38	 Bradford and Airedale Teaching	 481,000
39	 Leeds	 720,000
40	 Calderdale	 194,000
41	 Kirklees	 393,000
42	 Wakefield	 320,000
43	 Barnsley	 221,000
44	 Sheffield	 516,000
45	 Rotherham	 252,000
46	 Doncaster	 289,000
47	 East Riding of Yorkshire	 325,000
48	 Hull Teaching	 249,000
49	 North Lincolnshire	 153,000
50	 North East Lincolnshire	 159,000
51	 North Staffordshire 	 210,000

Population sizes are approximate. Source – Population – Mid-2004 Resident Population Estimate (2001 Census Based), Office for National Statistics.

Primary Care Trust Configurations 

England
52	 Stoke on Trent Teaching	 245,000
53	 Shropshire County	 288,000
54	 Telford and Wrekin	 161,000
55	 South Staffordshire 	 595,000
56	 Wolverhampton City	 239,000
57	 Walsall Teaching	 253,000
58	 Dudley	 304,000
59	 Sandwell	 286,000
60	 Heart of Birmingham Teaching	 252,000
61	 Birmingham East and North	 373,000
62	 South Birmingham	 367,000
63	 Solihull	 200,000
64	 Coventry Teaching	 304,000
65	 Herefordshire	 178,000
66	 Worcestershire	 552,000
67	 Warwickshire	 525,000
68	 Derbyshire County	 712,000
69	 Derby City	 234,000
70	 Bassetlaw 	 110,000
71	 Nottingham City	 275,000
72	 Nottinghamshire County Teaching	 649,000
73	 Lincolnshire Teaching	 676,000
74	 Leicester City Teaching	 285,000
75	 Leicestershire County and Rutland	 660,000
76	 Northamptonshire Teaching	 647,000
77	 Peterborough	 159,000
78	 Norfolk	 718,000
79	 Cambridgeshire	 579,000
80	 Suffolk	 566,000
81	 Great Yarmouth and Waveney Teaching	 216,000
82	 Bedfordshire	 392,000
83	 Luton Teaching	 184,000
84	 West Hertfordshire	 527,000
85	 East and North Hertfordshire	 515,000
86	 West Essex	 269,000
87	 Mid Essex	 356,000
88	 North East Essex	 302,000
89	 South West Essex Teaching	 382,000
90	 South East Essex	 325,000
91	 Gloucestershire	 573,000
92	 South Gloucestershire	 248,000
93	 Bristol Teaching	 394,000
94	 North Somerset	 193,000
95	 Bath and North East Somerset	 172,000
96	 Swindon	 188,000
97	 Wiltshire 	 445,000
98	 Cornwall and Isles of Scilly	 517,000
99	 Plymouth Teaching	 244,000
100	 Devon	 725,000
101	 Torbay Care Trust	 133,000
102	 Somerset	 512,000

103	 Dorset	 400,000
104	 Bournemouth and Poole Teaching	 301,000
105	 Oxfordshire	 595,000
106	 Buckinghamshire	 494,000
107	 Milton Keynes	 221,000
108	 Berkshire West	 441,000
109	 Berkshire East Teaching	 377,000
110	 Hampshire	 1,253,000
111	 Southampton City	 221,000
112	 Portsmouth City Teaching	 189,000
113	 Isle of Wight Healthcare	 138,000
114	 Surrey	 1,055,000
115	 West Kent	 643,000
116	 Medway Teaching	 262,000
117	 Eastern and Coastal Kent Teaching	 705,000
118	 West Sussex Teaching	 762,000
119	 Brighton and Hove City Teaching	 252,000
120	 East Sussex Downs and Weald	 326,000
121	 Hastings and Rother	 170,000
122	 Hillingdon	 249,000
123	 Harrow	 211,000
124	 Barnet	 327,000
125	 Enfield	 280,000
126	 Haringey Teaching	 224,000
127	 Waltham Forest	 222,000
128	 Redbridge	 247,000
129	 Havering	 225,000
130	 Ealing	 303,000
131	 Brent Teaching	 268,000
132	 Camden	 217,000
133	 Islington	 180,000
134	 City and Hackney Teaching	 216,000
135	 Newham	 248,000
136	 Barking and Dagenham	 165,000
137	 Hammersmith and Fulham	 177,000
138	 Kensington and Chelsea	 184,000
139	 Westminster	 230,000
140	 Tower Hamlets	 209,000
141	 Hounslow	 212,000
142	 Richmond and Twickenham	 183,000
143	 Wandsworth Teaching	 276,000
144	 Lambeth	 268,000
145	 Southwark	 255,000
146	 Lewisham	 247,000
147	 Greenwich Teaching	 226,000
148	 Bexley Care Trust	 220,000
149	 Kingston	 152,000
150	 Sutton and Merton	 370,000
151	 Croydon	 340,000
152	 Bromley	 299,000
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